NOTICE OF ALGOMA TOWN BOARD SPECIAL MEETING

Please take notice that a special meeting of the Algoma Town Board will be held on Thursday, May 24th, 2012 at the Algoma Town Hall, 15 N. Oakwood Road, Oshkosh, WI 54904 at 6:00 PM. The agenda for the meeting is as follows:

TOWN OF ALGOMA WINNEBAGO COUNTY, WISCONSIN AGENDA FOR SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

Thursday, May 24th, 2012 at 6:00 PM Algoma Town Hall 15 N. Oakwood Road, Oshkosh, WI 54904

The Town Board may discuss and act on the following:

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Roll call.
- 3. Discuss Honey Creek Oakwood Road/Sheldon Drive Project.
 - a. Provide status update of Phase I design progress.
 - b. Overview of 5/1 walkthrough with Department of Natural Resources staff.
 - c. Chapter 30 permit package submitted to Department of Natural Resources /Army Corp of Engineers on 5/9.
 - d. Discuss request for additional language to construction permission form for Casey Sadler.
 - e. Discuss Technical Memorandum regarding N. Oakwood Bridge replacement.
 - f. Amendment Number 1 to Task Order 11-03 from Strand Associates reference to the Honey Creek Project.
- 4. Discuss status of Sheldon Drive, Prairie Wood Drive, and N. Oakwood Road drainage improvement project.
 - a. Survey completed on 5/10.
 - b. Ditch clearing by County completed 5/16.
 - c. Preliminary design completed.
- 5. Discuss Drainage Complaint Forms submitted from May 2012 Storm Events.
- 6. Next Stormwater Workshop Thursday, June 28, 2012 at 5:30 PM.
- 7. Adjourn.

The Town Board meets regularly the THIRD WEDNESDAY OF EACH MONTH AT 6:00 PM (unless otherwise noted) at the Algoma Town Hall, 15 N. Oakwood Road. ALL MEETINGS ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC.

NOTE: It is possible that members of other governmental bodies of the municipality may be present at the above scheduled meeting to gather information about a subject over which they have decision-making responsibility. No action will be taken by any governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in this notice.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information or to request this service, contact Town Clerk at 235-3789.

BY DIRECTION OF THE TOWN BOARD CHAIRPERSON:

Charlotte Nelson, Town Clerk

Posted at: Algoma Town Hall, Algoma Sanitary District, Service Oil

Date Posted: May 23, 2012